
Permit Activity 
Year-to-date Comparison 

                                                        September 2023  
 

  

  Year-to-date: September 2023 Year-to-date: September 2022 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 

Garages, Carports, Sheds 34 4  $           2,396,500  35 0  $             982,832  

Decks 29 0  $             645,800  39 0  $             248,174  

Additions & Renovations 49 11  $           5,318,900  45 4  $           2,978,800  

Single Family Dwelling 44 45  $         30,807,420  143 147  $         79,125,199  

Multi Family Residential 20 130  $         24,100,000  11 108  $         20,967,509  

Multi Family Residential - 
Additions/Renovations 

2 3  $             220,000  8 9  $             570,000  

Mobile Homes 21 21  $           3,850,000  20 20  $             245,000  

COMMERCIAL 

New 5 0  $         17,398,000  1 0  $           7,500,000  

Additions & Renovations 12 2  $           1,047,000  10 0  $           1,898,000  

Accessory 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                        -  

INSTITUTIONAL 

New 2 0  $         44,900,000  1 0  $           6,000,000  

Additions & Renovations 3 0  $           3,141,328  3 0  $             390,000  

Accessory 1 0  $               80,000  0 0  $                        -  

INDUSTRIAL 

New 1 0  $             200,000  0 0  $                      -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                      -  

AGRICULTURAL 

New 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                      -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                      -  

Accessory 1 0  $               15,000  1 0  $           400,000  

OTHER 

Plumbing 0 0  $                        -  4 0  $               47,500  

Signs 14 0  $             109,200  11 0  $             233,458  

Real Estate Signs 0 0  $                        -  6 0  $                        -  

WGT 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                        -  

WBS 0 0  $                        -  0 0  $                        -  

Tent Permits 9 0  $               18,000  9 0  $               19,975  

Swimming Pool Enclosures 13 0  $           1,029,498  14 0  $             857,543  

Miscellaneous 3 0  $             131,355  0 0  $               39,302  

DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 22 0  $             991,000  15 0  $             536,600  

SEWAGE SYSTEMS 10 0  $             151,680  24 0  $             241,746  

TOTALS 295 216  $       136,550,681  406 288  $       117,046,367  



Permit Activity 

Month Comparison 

   September 2023 
 

 

  September 2023 September 2022 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 

Garages, Carports, Sheds 4 0  $         110,000  3 0  $           60,000  

Decks 5 0  $         218,000  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 6 4  $      1,097,000  1 0  $             5,000  

Single Family Dwelling 5 5  $      2,485,000  6 6  $       5,512,457  

Multi Family Residential 18 41  $    12,600,000  0 0  $                    -  

Multi Family Residential - 
Additions/Renovations 

0 0 
 $                   -  

0 0 
 $                    -  

Mobile Homes 6 6  $      1,200,000  0 0  $                    -  

COMMERCIAL 

New 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 3 0  $         465,000  3 0  $          765,000  

Accessory 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

INSTITUTIONAL 

New 1 0  $      9,900,000  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Accessory 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

INDUSTRIAL 

New 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

AGRICULTURAL 

New 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Accessory 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

OTHER 

Plumbing 0 0  $                   -  1 0  $             5,000  

Signs 2 0  $           53,300  2 0  $             2,600  

Real Estate Signs 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

WGT 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

WBS 0 0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Tent Permits 1 0  $            8,000  1 0  $             5,000  

Swimming Pool Enclosures 1 0  $         153,000  0 0  $                    -  

Miscellaneous 0 0   1 0  $           20,000  

DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 1 0  $            2,500  5 0  $          439,000  

SEWAGE SYSTEMS 3 0  $           30,500  3 0  $           44,246  

TOTALS 56 56  $    28,322,300  26 6  $       6,858,303  


